




Amendment #1 to Agreement for Professional Services 

This Amendment No. 1 (the “Amendment”) amends the contract between Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc. 
(the “Consultant”) and South San Luis Obispo County Sanitation District (the “District”) dated April 18, 2016 
(the “Agreement”) to provide services for the project known as Wastewater Treatment Facility 
(WWTF) Redundancy Project (the “Project”). The work covered by the Amendment will be performed in 
accordance with the Agreement, its Terms and Conditions and Exhibits attached thereto.  

Project Name: WWTF Redundancy Project Date: 5/8/2018 
Client: South San Luis Obispo County Sanitation District Project No.: 1668009*00 
Description of Amendment No. 1  
Six project change requests (PCR) were authorized by the District and are attached. These PCRs include 
descriptions of out of scope work requested by the District and budget increases to fund the out of scope 
work. Budget was pulled forward from engineering services during construction (ESDC) to fund the PCRs 
with authorization from the District. The Amendment increases the budget for the Agreement by the 
amount of the approved PCRs to fully fund the ESDC work. Budget changes for the approved PCRs are 
shown in the table below. 

PCR Date Budget Change (+ increase / - deduction) 
1 5/10/16 + $30,000
2 8/24/16 + $10,000
3 4/19/17 + $9,614
4 6/9/17 + $28,230
5 12/6/17 + $55,000
6 3/8/18 + $130,820
APPROVED PCR SUBTOTAL + $263,664
CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE $1,837,704 
CONTRACT VALUE AFTER 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 $2,101,368 

The District and the Consultant have agreed to change the contract value in Exhibit B of the Agreement to 
$2,101,368 by having their representatives sign below.  

Acknowledgement/Authorization 

CONSULTANT DISTRICT 

By 5/8/2018 By 
Signature  Date 

David Seymour 

Signature Date 

Type or Print Name 

Principal 

Type or Print Name 

Title Title 

Exhibit "A"

ITEM 5D, PAGE 1



ITEM 5D, PAGE 2

davids
Text Box
PCR #1



ITEM 5D, PAGE 3



ITEM 5D, PAGE 4

davids
Text Box
PCR #2



ITEM 5D, PAGE 5



ITEM 5D, PAGE 6

davids
Text Box
PCR #3



ITEM 5D, PAGE 7



ITEM 5D, PAGE 8

davids
Text Box
PCR #4



ITEM 5D, PAGE 9



ITEM 5D, PAGE 10

davids
Text Box
PCR #5



ITEM 5D, PAGE 11



ITEM 5D, PAGE 12



ITEM 5D, PAGE 13

davids
Text Box
PCR #6



ITEM 5D, PAGE 14


	Reso. No. 2018-395 Approving Amendment #1 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Kennedy Jenks for the Design of Redundancy Project
	05-16-18 ITEM 5D EXHIBIT A AmendmentNo1_5_8_18 revised



